

(CIN):- U40108CT2003SGC015820

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking)

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (COMMERCIAL & PLANNING) 3rd Floor, State Load Dispatch Building, Danganiya, Raipur (C.G.) - 492013

Website. www.cseb.co.in, E-mail- cecnp.csptcl@cseb.co.in Ph.: 2574831 Fax: 2574698

No. 02-12/PL/HTC-100/ To,

Raipur, dated

JUL 2017

- 1) The ED (C&LM) CSPTCL, Raipur.
- 2) The CE (P&P) CSPTCL, Raipur.
- 3) The SE (C&LM) Cir. CSPTCL, Bilaspur.
- 4) The SE, O/O the MD, CSPTCL, Raipur.
- 5) The EE (EHT:C)Dn. CSPTCL, Korba.
- The EE(Store) Dn., CSPTCL, Bilaspur. 6)
- The RAO, CSPTCL, Bilaspur. 7)
- 8) The Drawing Section O/o CE (P&P) CSPTCL, Raipur.
- 9) Estimate file.

Estimate for construction of 132KV DCDS Vishrampur-Ramanujnagar Railway TSS line from Sub:-Loc No. 6 of 132KV Vishrampur-Ambikapur line(RL-30.55Km.) under deposit work scheme.

The Executive Director (C&P) CSPTCL Raipur has accorded sanction to the above estimate vide Estt. No. 44-401-3428-17-0053, dtd 11.07.2017 (SAP Gr. No. Z284440117.0002 I.O.No.Z28401170008, amounting to Rs. 21.58 Cr. (Rs. Twenty One Core Fifty Eighty Lakhs Only) under Deposit work Scheme (Scheme code 401) on supervision basis. A copy of the sanctioned estimate is enclosed herewith.

The work may be taken up after the confirmation of deposit of mentioned amount by M/s Sarguja Rail Corridor Pvt. Ltd., in CSPTCL's account as given below:-

S. No.	Particular	Amount to be Deposited (in Rs.)
1	Supervision Charges @15% of estimate cost	20707003
2	Building & Other construction welfare cess @ 1% of estimated Cost	1380467
2	Drawing & Design Charges @1.5% of estimated cost (Mini. 10 Lakhs and Maxi. 1.02 Cr.)	2070700
3	Service Tax @18% on supervision charges	3727260
4	Service Tax @18% on Drawing & Design charges	372726
5	Total	2,82,58,156

Executing division may ensure to take care of all requirements as per guide line of Task Force Report issued by CEA in Aug. 2005 regarding planning criteria, before execution of the work.

The payment shall be made to CSPTCL A/c. The details of account is as under:-

Bank Name:-

State Bank Of India, Bilaspur

Branch Code:-

6276

IFS NO/RTGS Code:-

SBIN0006276

Account No:-

31118564465

Account Name:-

RAO, CSPTCL, Bilaspur (Chhattisgarh)

Please confirm the above payment to this office and ensure that completion report to be furnished within three months after completion of work.

Encl: As above.

Suptdg. Engineer(R&D) O/o Executive Director (C&P) CSPTransCL, Raipur

Copy to: M/s Sarguja Rail Corridor Pvt. Ltd. Adani house, plot No. 83, sec-32, institutional area, gurgaon-122001. please pay estimated amount in to CSPTCL account within 30 days without deduction of income tax(TDS).

The SE (EHT:C&M) CSPTCL, Bilaspur please issue the necessary demand note to M/s Note:-Sarguja Rail Corridor Pvt. Ltd for deposit of the required amount in to CSPTCL's account within 30 days without deduction of T.D.S. and inform the details of deposit to all concern and to this office also.

REPORT

Name of Work	Estimate for construction of 132KV DCDS Vishrampur - Ramanujnagar Railway TSS line from Loc No. 6 of 132KV S/s Vishrampur-Ambikapur line (route length 30.55 KM)
Cost of Work	Rs. 21.58 Cr. (Rs. Twenty One Crore, Fifty Eighty Lakhs Only)
History & Scope	The competent authority vide U.O. note No. 1008 dtd. 07.07.2017 has accorded approval for sanction of estimate for construction of 132KV DCDS Vishrampur - Ramanujnagar Railway TSS line from Loc No. 6 of 132KV S/s Vishrampur-Ambikapur line (route length 30.55 KM) . Accordingly the estimate has been prepared on the basis of approved SoR 2017-18.
Scheme	Deposit Work Scheme (401) on supervision basis
Operating	The EE (EHT:C) Dn., CSPTCL, Korba
Allocation	L110702

SUPDT. ENGINEER (PL)
O/o ED (C&P) CSPTCL Raipur

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (PL)
O/o ED (C&P) CSPTCL Raipur

ESTIMATE TECHNICALLY SANCTIONED

Estt.No. 44-401-3428-17-0053 Dtd. 11/07/2017

SAP Gr. No. Z284440117.0002

SAP I.O. No. Z28401170008

For Rs. 21.58 Cr. (Rs. Twenty One Crore, Fifty Eighty Lakhs Only)

Chargable to Deposit Work Scheme (401) on supervision basis

Allocation No. L110702

Executive Director [C&P]
C.S.P.T.C.L., RAIPUR